
www.infoexport.gc.ca

New York, New York, USA, 10020-1175 Princeton San Jose
Mailing Address:
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York, USA, 10020-1175

Tel: (212) 596-1650
Fax: (212)596-1793
E-Mail: cngny-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.can-am.gc.ca/new_york

Territories/Responsibilities : Southern New York State, 
Connecticut,New Jersey; Other: Bermuda

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0845-1700

Canadian Government Trade Office in 
Princeton

Canadian Consulate Trade Office - San 
Francisco/Silicon Valley

Street Address:
333 W San Carlos
San Jose, California, USA, 95110

Mailing Address:
333 West San Carlos Street 
Suite 945
San Jose, CA, USA, 95110

Tel: (408)289-1157
Fax: (408)289-1168
E-Mail: sanjo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.cdntrade.com

Major Holidays: 2002-01-01, 2002-01-21,2002-02-12, 
2002-02-18,2002-03-29, 2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07- 
01,2002-07-04,2002-09-02,2002-10-14,200211-05,2002- 
11-11,2002-11-28,2002-12-25,2002-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Ms. Jeane Weaver
Business Development Officer
Information and Communications Technologies; Investment
Promotion / Strategic Alliances
E-mail: jweaver@cdntrade.com

Seattle

Street Address:
10 Skyfield Drive
Princeton, New Jersey, USA, 08540-7403

Mailing Address:
10 Skyfield Drive
Princeton, New Jersey, USA, 08540-7403

Tel: (609) 333-9940
Fax: (609) 333-9943Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29,

2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01,2002-07-04,2002-09- E"Mail: cngny-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
02,2002-10-14,200211 -05, 2002-11-11,2002-11 -28,2002- 
12-25,2002-12-26 Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0845-1700

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29, 
2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01,2002-07-04,2002-09- 
02, 2002-10-14, 200211-05, 2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- 
12-25,2002-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Michael Phillips
Consul General
E-mail: michael.phillips@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. W. Brian Schumacher
Deputy Consul General
Senior Trade Commissioner
E-mail: brian.schumacher@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Ian Burchett
Consul and Senior Investment Advisor 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: ian@canapple.com

Mr. André L. LeBlanc
Consul and First Secretary 
(Canadian Commission to Bermuda)
Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: aleblanc@canapple.com

Mr. Philip Wahba
Business Development Officer 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: pwahba@canapple.com

Ms. Lisa Rambert
Business Development Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products; Government Procurement
E-mail: lrambert@canapple.com

Ms. Allison Trenholm
Business Development Officer 
Health Industries
E-mail: atrenholm@canapple.com

Mr. John McCabe
Business Development Officer 
Consumer Products 
E-mail: jmccabe@canapple.com

Mr. Robert Bull
Investment Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: rob@canapple.com

Ms. Nancy Kwong
Business Development Coordinator 
Automotive; Building Products 
E-mail: nkwong@canapple.com

Mr. Eric Cloutier
Business Development Intern 
E-mail: eric@canapple.com

Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Rick Savone
Consul
Trade Commissioner 
Bio-Industries
E-mail: rick.savone@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

San Francisco

Canadian Consulate Trade Office in San 
Francisco

Street Address:
555 Montgomery Street, Suite 1288 
San Francisco, California, USA, 94111

Consulate General of Canada in Seattle

Street Address:
412 Plaza 600 Building, Sixth Avenue and Stewart Street 
Seattle, Washington, USA, 98101-1286

Mailing Address:
412 Plaza 600 Building, Skth Avenue and Stewart Street 
Seattle, Washington, USA, 98101-1286

Tel: (206)443-1777
Fax: (206) 443-9735
E-Mail: seatl-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada-seattle.org

Territories/Responsibilities : Washington, Alaska, Idaho, 
Oregon

Mailing Address:
555 Montgomery Street, suite 1288 
San Francisco, California, USA, 94111 

Tel: (415)834-3180
Fax: (415) 834-3189
E-Mail: sfran@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.cdntrade.com

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29,
2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01,2002-07-04,2002-09- 
02,2002-10-14, 200211-05,2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- Office Hours: Mon-Fri' 0800-1630 
12-25,2002-12-26

Major Holidays: 2002-02-12,2002-02-18,2002-03-29, 
2002-05-27,2002-06-09,2002-07-01, 2002-07-04,2002-09- 
02, 2002-10-14,200211-05,2002-11-11,2002-11-28,2002- 
12-25,2002-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Ms. Darcee Munroe
Senior Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Service
Industries and Capital Projects

Mr. Andrew Thompson
Public Affairs Officer 
Arts and Cultural Industries 
E-mail: athompson@cdntrade.com

Ms. Lisa Stockley
Administrator/Trade Assistant 
E-mail: lstockley@cdntrade.com

Ms. Jane Pak
Business Development Officer 
Information and Communications Technologies

Mr. John Roxburgh
Vice-Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Investment 
Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: John.roxburgh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Mr. Roger Simmons
Consul General
E-mail: roger.simmons@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Rod Johnson
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner
Automotive; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services
E-mail: rod.johnson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Allan Edwards
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Consul & Manager, Investment Development 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: allan.edwards@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Martine Moreau
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Rail and Urban Transit; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects; Space
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